Parish Councillors:

Paddy Riordan (Chairman)
John Perry (Vice Chairman)
Melanie Alesi

Margaret Arger

Richard Ash

Jose Castro

Eric Hotson

Borough Councillors:

John Perry

30 The Bartons
Staplehurst

TN12 OEF

Tel: 07770 734741

Paddy Riordan
60 Bathurst Road

Staplehurst
TN12 OLH

Tel: 01580 892280

County Councillor:
Lottie Parfitt-Reid

1 Elm View, Thorn Road
Marden TN12 9LW

Tel: 01622 832903

Lottie.Parfitt-Reid@kent.gov.uk

Ani Martin

Bill McLaughlin
Alan Pett
Adele Sharp

johnperry@maidstone.gov.uk

PaddyRiordan@Maidstone.gov.uk

Member of Parliament:

Katie Lam
House of Commons
London SW1A 0AA

katie.lam.mp@parliament.uk

Parish Magazine Editor:
(deadline 10th monthly)

Michele Godden
01580 892700

admin@paxmanprinting.co.uk

Parish Clerk: Richard Griffiths clerk@staplehurst-pc.uk

Parish Office: Public Hours Mon-Thurs 0900-1300
Staplehurst Community Centre, High Street, Staplehurst,
TN12 OBJ

Tel: 01580 891761

www.staplehurst-pc.uk
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STAPLEHURST VILLAGE CONTACTS 2024
Unless specified, telephone numbers are in the 01580 area

Age UK CHAT Club  juliegrowsrice@hotmail.co.uk 07549 012657
All Saints’ Church www.allsaintsstaplehurst.co.uk 891258
Bell Ringers www.bells.allsaintsstaplehurst.co.uk 890247
Bridge Club lizmitchell987 @gmail.com 07943 761573
Cricket & Tennis Club www.staplehurstcricket.com 07736 937262
Cubs https://staplehurstscouts.org.uk/cubs/about

Debt Advice — Community Centre for www.ccdas.org.uk 07512 145707
Early Learning Steps Chapel Lane els.staplehurst02@outlook.com

High Street manager.underfives@outlook.com
Football — Staplehurst Monarchs Juniors smufcl@yahoo.co.uk

Seniors nstonebridge@hotmail.com

http://www.staplehurstfc.co.uk
Footpath Group peterfashby1@outlook.com 07340 419990
Friends All Saints http://www.allsaintsstaplehurst.co.uk/friends
friends chair@allsaintsstaplehurst.co.uk
Girl Guiding Staplehurst https://www.girlguiding.org.uk/

Jackie Barker 07590 218524

Horticultural Society margaret.filby@btinternet.com 07740 655666
Hi Kent social group and NHS aftercare clinic for people with hearing loss
Social Group v.kirk@hikent.org.uk 01622 691151
Clinic enquiries@hikent.org.uk 01622 691151
Interest Group mpbullerl @btinternet.com 892746
Involve www.involvekent.org.uk 03000 810005
Lions Club (Paddock Wood and District) 0345 8339564
www.paddockwoodlions.co.uk
McCabe Day Centre Lunch Club chighwood5@gmail.com 892787
Men’s Shed thestaplehurstshed@outlook
Minisaints Reverend Silke Tetzlaff 891258
Neighbourhood Watch ~ www.ourwatch.org.uk
Poppy’s Day Nursery WWW.poppysdaynursery.com 892600
Scouts https://staplehurstscouts.org.uk
chair@staplehurstscouts.org.uk 07956 202120
Staplehurst Community Centre 07864 547453

bookings@staplehurstcommunitycentre.org
Staplehurst Community Events Group
staplehursteventsgroup@gmail.com

Staplehurst Community Speed Watch 891761

Staplehurst Free Church www.staplehurstfreechurch.org.uk 893993

Staplehurst Health Centre www.mhstaplehurst.co.uk 891220
atient participation group (mhstaplehurst.co.uk

Staplehurst Library staplehurstlibrary@kent.gov.uk 03000 413131

Library Groups contact the library for further details:

Talk Time Knit and Natter on Tuesday 10:00am - 11.30am
Poetry Group monthly on last Wednesday 2pm - 3pm

Craft and Chat group meets on Thursday 2:15pm - 3:35pm
Baby Rhyme Time on Friday 11:15am - 11:45am

Reading group on first Wednesday of the month 2pm — 3pm
Library User Group as and when Saturdays 9:15 - 10:15

Staplehurst Photographic Society www.staplehurstps.org.uk 893746

Staplehurst School www.staplehurstschool.co.uk

Staplehurst Society www.staplehurstsociety.org
secretary@staplehurstsociety.org

Staplehurst Trefoil Guild Secretary. Pam Payne 892401
The Learning Tree Preschool annalearningtree@btinternet.com

Anna Reiss 07870 213952
United Reformed Church www.staplehursturc.org.uk
Village Golf Club www.villagegolf.org.uk 07362 360895

Weald Club for Disabled People Wealdclubfordisabled@gmail.com
01622 851387
Weald of Kent Rotary Club www.wealdofkentrotary.org.uk

secretary - Chas Bedford 07831 449216
Women'’s Institute https://west-kent.thewi.org.uk 892787
Youth Club Staplehurst Parish Council 891761

To update existing information or to add new contacts
to this list, please contact the Parish Office 01580 891761

admin@staplehurst-pc.uk

OTHER USEFUL CONTACTS
Arriva Bus Service www.arrivabus.co.uk 0871 2002233
Citizens Advice Bureau www.maidstonecab.org.uk 01622 757882

Community Warden (KCC) Mira.Martin@kent.gov.uk 07969 584179
Community Protection (MBC) communityprotection@maidstone.gov.uk
Community Protection Officer laurabullen@maidstone.gov.uk

01622 602361

Crimestoppers https://crimestoppers-uk.org/ 0800 555 111
Environment Agency Flood line 03459 881188
www.environment-agency.gov.uk
Golding Homes www.goldinghomes.org.uk 0800 9232700
Kent County Council www.kent.gov.uk 03000 414141
Kent Highways www.kent.gov.uk/roads-and-travel 03000 418181
Kent Trading Standards trading.standardswest@kent.gov.uk 01732 525291
Maidstone Borough Council www.maidstone.gov.uk 01622 602000
Maidstone Leisure Centre www.maidstoneleisure.com 08451 552277
South East Water Supply www.southeastwater.co.uk 0333 0000002

NHS www.nhhs.uk 111

National Gas Emergency www.nationalgrid.com 0800 111999
Parish Magazine Editor admin@paxmanprinting.co.uk 892700
Southern Water Leak Line www.southernwater.co.uk 0800 820999
Southern Water Drainage Emergencies 0330 3030368
Staplehurst Emergency Help Team 01580 388155
UK Power Networks www.ukpowernetworks.co.uk 0800 7838866

Calls from mobiles 01243 508838
Power cuts from landlines or mobiles 105
Weald Sports Centre 710720
https://www.fusion-lifestyle.com/centres/the-weald-sports-centre/
Fusion Maidstone — Healthy living centre offering various health and
wellbeing services www.fusionhlc.org.uk
enquiries@fusionhlc.org.uk 01622 691177
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